COUNTY OF SONOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 SHEET 1 OF 3 SHEETS

CONTRACT FOR: 2021 Culvert Replacement Program

JOB NO.: C21310

AWARDED: July 13, 2021

TO: Team Ghilotti, Inc.

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract. This change order is only effective following approval by the Chair of the Board of Supervisors.

By reason of this order, the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 45 Working Days

Changes requested by the County.

Estimated Cost: \$41,678.63

Submitted by: Anthony Moore, P.E. (Construction Engineer	Date: r)
Recommended by: Johannes J. Hoevertsz, P.E. (Director of Tran	Date: Desportation & Public Works)
Board Action No.: Dated:	
Approved By:(Chair of the Board of Supervisors)	Date:
We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change properties approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may of all services necessary for the work herein specified, and will accept as full payment the	therwise be noted herein, and perform
Accepted, Date: Contractor: Team Ghilotti, Inc.	
By: Title:	

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

This Change Order No. 3 is a settlement, accord and satisfaction of all potential clams by the Contractor against the County, and the Contractor releases, waives and forgives all claims and potential claims against the County, related to or arising out of all facts and circumstances giving rise to Change Order No. 3. The intent of this Change Order No. 3 is to grant the Contractor all compensation and time extensions to which the Contractor is entitled as a result of the changes described within this Change Order No. 3.

Change In Plan (RFCOs 8001, 8002, 8003, 8006)

Construct the work at Location 9, Summerhome Park Road, in accordance with the attached, revised plan titled, "Plan & Profile (Summerhome Park Rd) Add1 (rev1)." The changes include downsizing the culvert from a 60" CMP to a 48" CMP, construction of a manhole junction box, and procurement and delivery of the 60" CMP to the County roadstock yard. Additional contract time is added for inefficiencies related to material procurement and permit requirements causing nonconcurrent construction of Location 9.

All work to be in accordance with applicable portions of the Standard Specifications, Special Provisions, and as directed by the Engineer.

The cost of performing this work including all cost of labor, equipment, and materials will be paid at the agreed lump sum prices listed below. The quantity for Bid Item 18, 48" Corrugated Steel Pipe is increased at the price bid. The unused quantity for Bid Item 19, 60" Corrugated Steele Pipe is decreased. No additional payment will be made for work done under this Change Order No. 3.

Estimate of mercase in Agreed Lump Sum Tree.	
New Item: 48" CMP Cost Adjustment, Reduced Length	Lump Sum = $$3,926.26$
New Item: Construct 60" Manhole Junction Box	Lump Sum = \$32,158.00
New Item: Procure & Deliver 60" CMP	Lump Sum = \$15,850.37
	Subtotal of New Items = \$51,934.63
Estimate of Increase in Item Price: Item 18: 48" Corrugated Steel Pipe (.064" Thick)	48 LF * \$353.00 = \$16,944.00
Estimate of Decrease in Item Price:	

Item 19: 60" Corrugated Steel Pipe (.064" Thick)

<80 LF> * \$340.00 = <\$27,200.00>

Total Change Order No. 3 = \$41,678.63

By order of this Change Order No. 3, forty five (45) additional working days are granted.

